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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/01/2026

To date
24/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/01/2026 Bini B Biju kumar K. S (HSBN) Midhula, Pooyappally, 
Pooyappally, 

Pooyappally, 691537, 
Kottarakara

  

2 24/01/2026 SUBI. S Sheeba (MTHR) 11/25, S S Sadanam, 
Poothakulam, 
Poothakulam, 

Poothakulam, 691302, 
Kollam

  

3 24/01/2026 AKSHARA U S UDAYAKUMAR S 
(FTHR)

09/240, 
SREEKRISHNA 

VILASAM, 
KALLUVATHUKKAL, 
KALLUVATHUKKAL 
P O, 691578, KOLLAM

  

4 24/01/2026 Sasidharan Sivadasan (FTHR) 01/308 Sruthylayam, 
thazham thekk, 
chathannoor, 

chathannoor, 691572, 
chathannoor

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

5 24/01/2026 KARTHIK S NAIR SURESH BABU N 
(FTHR)

VARUVILAKAM, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 

PARAVOOR, 
PARAVOOR, 691301, 

KOLLAM

  

6 24/01/2026 SONA P S RAJEEV R (HSBN) PANNAKKATTU 
VEEDU, PARAVOOR, 

PARAVOOR, 
PARAVOOR, 691301, 

KOLLAM

  

7 24/01/2026 KRISHNA RAJEEV RAJEEV R (FTHR) K R SADANAM, 
KOTTUVANKONAM, 
BHOOTHAKKULAM, 
BHOOTHAKKULAM, 

691302, KOLLAM

  

8 24/01/2026 Parvathy Raman Ramachandranpillai N 
(FTHR)

Manju Bhavan, 
Meenambalam, 

Parippalli, Puthenkulam, 
691302, Chathannoor

  

9 24/01/2026 DIVYA AK ANITHA 
KRISHNAPRASAD 

(MTHR)

SADGAMAYA, 
KOONAYIL, 
PARAVOOR, 

PARAVOOR, 691301, 
KOLLAM

  

10 24/01/2026 AMRUTHA. A. R SREEKUMAR M 
(HSBN)

Nadayil thekkathil, 
kottara, pooyappally, 
meeyannur, 691537, 

kottarakkara

  

11 24/01/2026 ADITHYA J S SANDHYA T (MTHR) KOCHIYAZHIKAM, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 

PARAVOOR, 
PARAVOOR P O, 
691301, KOLLAM

  

12 24/01/2026 DEEPTHI K G SAJEEV C (HSBN) CHAITHRAM, 
KUMMALLOOR, 

ADICHANALLOOR, 
KUMMALLOOR, 
691573, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

13 24/01/2026 ARCHA M S SOUMYA R S (MTHR) 11/569, SARATH 
BHAVAN, 

ADICHANALLOOR, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

14 24/01/2026 SARASWATHY RAMAN (HSBN) THEKKEKOCHUVILA  
VEEDU, 

KALAKKODE, 
POOTHAKKULAM, 

KALAKKODE, 
691302, KOLLAM

  

15 24/01/2026 BALU C S CHANDRABABU L 
(FTHR)

CHARUVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

PARAYIL, 
KALLUVATHUKKAL, 
KALLUVATHUKKAL, 

691578, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

  

16 24/01/2026 BIBIN B BINNY THOMAS 
(FTHR)

03/19 
CHARUVILAPUTHENVEEDU, 

KATTUPURAM, 
KALLUVATHUKKAL, 
VILAVOORKONAM P 

O, 691578, KOLLAM

  

17 24/01/2026 ARJUN SAIJU G SAIJU (FTHR) SUDEVA 
MANDIRAM, 

KURUMANDAL B, 
PARAVOOR, 

PARAVOOR P O, 
691301, KOLLAM

  

18 24/01/2026 AKARSHA SUNIL SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

SOPANAM, 
KARIMPALOOR, 

PARIPPALLY, 
PUTHENKULAM, 
691302, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

19 24/01/2026 KEERTHANA B S SUNILKUMAR S 
(FTHR)

21/695, KARTHIKA, 
NEAR K P H S, 

KALLUVATHUKKAL 
P O, 691578, KOLLAM

  

20 24/01/2026 JAYAPRAKASH P PURUSHOTHAMAN 
(FTHR)

Jayasudha, 
Meenambalam, 

Parippalli, Puthenkulam, 
691302, Chathannoor

  

21 24/01/2026 RENUKA RANI R P JAYACHANDRAN 
(HSBN)

CHANDRAKANTHAM, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 

PARAVOOR, 
PARAVOOR P O, 
691301, KOLLAM

  

22 24/01/2026 Vadakumkara Koruthu 
Alexander 

Nancy Alex (WIFE) Vadakumkara, 
Kaithakuzhy, 

Adichanalloor, 
Adichanalloor, 691573, 

Kollam

  

23 24/01/2026 ABHIVRIDH SIVAPRAKASH D 
(FTHR)

PUTHUVAL THODY, 
KURUMANDAL B, 

PARAVOOR, 
PARAVOOR, 691301, 

KOLLAM

  

24 24/01/2026 PAPPACHAN P ALEYAMMA B (WIFE) SREYUS, 
MARUTHAMONPALLY, 

POOYAPPALLY, 
CHENKULAM, 

691510, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

25 24/01/2026 VIJAYAN S SREEDHARAN (FTHR) CHALIL VEEDU, 
MUKKADA, 

POOTHAKKULAM, 
POOTHAKKULAM  P 
O, 691302, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

26 24/01/2026 SAFNA S SAJIMON T (FTHR) 691 BISMI HOUSE, 
ITHIKKARA, 

CHATHANNOOR, 
CHATHANNOOR, 

691572, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

27 24/01/2026 Nancy Alex Vadakumkara Koruthu 
Alexander (HSBN)

Vadakumkara, 
Kaithakuzhy, 

Adichanalloor, 
Adichanalloor, 691573, 

Kollam

  

28 24/01/2026 ADITHYAN A V ARUMUKHADAS J 
(FTHR)

Thekkeputhenveedu, 
Kummalloor, 

Adichanalloor, 
Kummalloor, 691573, 

Kollam

  

29 24/01/2026 SARAVANAN CHINNU S (FTHR) SARAVANA 
BHAVAN, 

ADICHANALLOOR, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

ADICHANALLOOR P 
O, 691573, KOLLAM

  

30 24/01/2026 LIJI M S MOHANAN P (FTHR) KAPPIL VEEDU, 
PARIPPALLY, 

KOLLAM, 
PARIPPALLY, 691574, 

KOLLAM

  

31 24/01/2026 Satheesan Geetha (WIFE) Sangeetha Bhavan, 
Pampuram, Parippalli, 

Kalluvathukkal, 691578, 
Chathannoor

  

32 24/01/2026 Anjana M Madhusoodhanan pillai 
(FTHR)

007/261, valiyavila 
veedu, parippally, 

kizhakkanela, 691574, 
chathannoor
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

33 24/01/2026 Anakha G P PRASOPKUMAR A 
(FTHR)

ANIZHAM, 
NADAKKAL, 

KALLUVATHUKKAL, 
VILAVOORKONAM P 

O, 691578, KOLLAM

  

34 24/01/2026 MANILAL K KRISHNAN (FTHR) ATHAM, PANNIVILA, 
BHOOTHAKULAM, 
BHOOTHAKULAM, 

691302, KOLLAM

  

35 24/01/2026 Haya ak Sheena tk (MTHR) 538, kalakkodu, 
poothakkulam, 

kalakkodu, 691302, 
kollam

  

36 24/01/2026 VIGHNESH S A SREEKUMAR (FTHR) 13/449, Kanjirathumvila 
Veedu, Thazham, 

Chathannoor, 691572, 
Kollam

  

37 24/01/2026 VAISHNAVI P PREMJITH C P (FTHR) SOPANAM, 
KARMACODE, 

MEENADU, 
KARAMCODE P O, 

691579, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

38 24/01/2026 LEKSHMI S SREELATHA S 
(MTHR)

THUNDATHIL 
MAVILA, 

BHOOTHAKULAM, 
POOTHAKKULAM, 

POOTHAKKULAM P 
O, 691302, KOLLAM

  

39 24/01/2026 SWAPNA S MANILAL K (HSBN) ATHAM, PANNIVILA, 
BHOOTHAKULAM, 

BHOOTHAKULAM P 
O, 691302, KOLLAM

  

40 24/01/2026 Nikhitha B S Sajikumar (FTHR) Nithin Nivas, 
Meenambalam, 

Parippalli, Puthenkulam, 
691302, Chathannoor

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

41 24/01/2026 KAVYA A RAVEENDRAN R 
(FTHR)

KALLAZHIVILA 
VEEDU, 

NEDUNGOLAM, 
PARAVOOR, 

NEDUNGOLAM, 
691334, KOLLAM

  

42 24/01/2026 R PUSHPA MANOHARAN M 
(HSBN)

VILAYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

CHATHANNOOR, 
MEENADU, 

CHATHANNOOR P O, 
691572, KOLLAM

  

43 24/01/2026 Reeja S SHAJI (FTHR) THUNDUVILA 
VEEDU, 

CHANNAMPOIKA, 
PARIPPALLY, 

KIZHAKKANELA P O, 
691574, KOLLAM

  

44 24/01/2026 AADINARAYANAN R RENJITH KAIMAL N 
(FTHR)

VISAVILA VEEDU, 
Mylakkadu, Kollam, 
Mylakkadu, 691571, 

Kollam

  

45 24/01/2026 AROMAL M LAL MANILAL K (FTHR) ATHAM, PANNIVILA, 
BHOOTHAKULAM, 

BHOOTHAKULAM P 
O, 691302, KOLLAM

  

46 24/01/2026 AISWARYA K SANIL S (HSBN) 383, MEENAD, 
CHATHANNOOR, 
CHATHANNOOR, 

691572, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

47 24/01/2026 NITHEESH KUMAR S SURESH B (FTHR) 19/322, CHALIL 
VEEDU, 

KALAKKODU, 
POOTHAKKULAM, 
KALAKKODU P O, 
691302, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

48 24/01/2026 NAZARATH N ABUTALIB A (HSBN) PADINJARE 
MANKULAM, 

THEKKUMBHAGAM, 
PARAVUR, 

THEKKUMBHAGAM 
P O, 691319, KOLLAM

  

49 24/01/2026 VIPIN RAJ Thankarajan (FTHR) kunnumpurathu 
vadakkathil, 

Bhoothakulam, 
bhoothakulam, 

bhoothakulam, 691302, 
kollam

  

50 24/01/2026 GADHA B ANIL ANIL KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

S S MANDIRAM, 
THAZHAM SOUTH, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
CHATHANNOOR, 
691572, KOLLAM

  

51 24/01/2026 Arjun M S Manilal R (FTHR) Padmalayam, 
Meenambalam, 

Parippalli, Puthenkulam, 
691302, Chathannoor

  

52 24/01/2026 VINAYAK SANKAR ESHA GIREESH 
(MTHR)

18/694, SREYAS, 
KALAKKODU, 

POOTHAKKULAM, 
KALAKKODU P O, 
691302, KOLLAM

  

53 24/01/2026 LEKSHMI GIREESH GIREESH (FTHR) ATHIRA VIHAR, 
KARIMPALOOR, 

PARIPPALLY, 
PUTHENKULAM, 
691302, KOLLAM

  

54 24/01/2026 Muhammed Haris SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

JUNAID MANZIL, 
KALAKKODU, 

POOTHAKULAM, 
KALAKKODU P O, 
691302, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

55 24/01/2026 NAVNEET S MANOJ MANOJ M (FTHR) 655, 
KAUSTHUBHAM, 
EARAM MIDDLE, 

CHATHANNOOR P O, 
691572, MEENAD

  

56 24/01/2026 ADITHYA SATHEESH SATHEESHKUMAR B 
(FTHR)

SHIVAGOURI, 
VEPPALUMMOODU, 

POOTHAKULAM, 
BHOOTHAKULAM, 

691302, KOLLAM

  

57 24/01/2026 Nikhitharaj P Devi V S (MTHR) S N Giri, parippally, 
parippally, parippally, 

691574, kollam

  

58 24/01/2026 anu s r rathnamma (MTHR) ESSAR, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, 
CHATHANOOR

  

59 24/01/2026 Parvathy Shine Shine Vasudevsn Pilla 
(HSBN)

Aamis, Mukkada, 
Bhoothakulam, 

Bhoothakulam, 691302, 
Kollam

  

60 24/01/2026 MANJU SURESH NANDUKUMAR R 
(HSBN)

SHYNA BHAVAN, 
PULIKKUZHY, 

KALLUVATHUKKAL, 
VELLAMANOOR P O, 

691574, 
CHATHANOOR

  

61 24/01/2026 Niveditha Raj P Devi V S (MTHR) S N Giri, Parippally, 
Parippally, parippally, 

691574, kollam

  

62 24/01/2026 GOURI GIREESH GIREESH (FTHR) ATHIRA VIHAR, 
KARIMPALOOR, 

PARIPPALLY, 
PUTHENKULAM, 
691302, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

63 24/01/2026 Amitha R MOHANAN T (FTHR) 1/87 
KUNNUMPURATHU 

V, THAZHAM 
THEKK, 

CHATHANNOOR, 
CHATHANNOOR, 
691572, KOLLAM

  

64 24/01/2026 ANJANA SATHEESH SATHEESHKUMAR B 
(FTHR)

SHIVAGOURI, 
VEPPALUMMOODU, 

POOTHAKULAM, 
BHOOTHAKULAM, 

691302, KOLLAM

  

65 24/01/2026 Muhammed Afsal S Beena (MTHR) 113, Channampoika, 
Parippally, 

Kizhakkanela, 691574, 
Kollam

  

66 24/01/2026 ATHIRA RAJ B ABHISHEK LAL 
(HSBN)

B S BHAVAN, 
KANNETTA, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
KARAMCODE, 

691579, KOLLAM

  

67 24/01/2026 Bismitha Thoufeek THOUFEEK (FTHR) PUTHEN VILA, 
KALAKKODU, 

POOTHAKULAM, 
KALAKKODU P O, 
691302, KOLLAM

  

68 24/01/2026 RASEENA MAJEED MAJEED (HSBN) SREEMANA VEEDU, 
KOONAYIL, 
PARAVOOR, 

PARAVOOR, 691301, 
KOLLAM

  

69 24/01/2026 HANEEFA NIZAR HANEEFA (FTHR) CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

VARINJAM, 
MEENAD, 

KARAMCODE P O, 
691579, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

70 24/01/2026 Anandan B Binu Podiyan (FTHR) Vadakke Chalu Vila, 
Palottukavu, 

Bhoothakulam, 
Bhoothakulam, 691302, 

Kollam

  

71 24/01/2026 SAJEEDA S SAFEER (FTHR) CHANDAKKALAZHIKOM, 
KONGAL, 

PARAVOOR, 
PARAVOOR, 691301, 

KOLLAM

  

72 24/01/2026 ASWIN B AJAY AJAYALAL R S 
(FTHR)

27,SREERAGAM, 
KAROORKULANGARA, 
KALLUVATHUKKAL, 
KALLUVATHUKKAL, 

691578, KOLLAM

  

73 24/01/2026 MANU VIJAYAN VIJAYAN A (FTHR) PARAYIL KAVU 
COLONY, 

NEDUNGOLAM, 
PARAVUR, 

NEDUNGOLAM, 
691334, KOLLAM

  

74 24/01/2026 SUHAIL I SABEERA (MTHR) VILAYIL VEEDU, 
KONGAL, PARAVUR, 

PARAVUR, 691319, 
CHATHANNUR

  

75 24/01/2026 AL AMEEN S B beena CGC2725711 
(MTHR)

007/113, kunnuvila 
veedu channampoyka, 

parippally, kizhakanela, 
691574, chathannoor

  

76 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADHIL 
M

MAHEEN P M (FTHR) MARHABA MANZIL, 
KANNETTA, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
KARAMCODE P O, 
691579, KOLLAM

  

77 24/01/2026 ATHUL R RAMACHANDRAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

R A L VEEDU, 
KOSHNAKKAVU, 

MEENAD, EDANADU 
P O, 691579, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

78 24/01/2026 ABHILASH PILLAI R RENUKA (MTHR) 275 E PADINJATTE 
BHAGAM, 

KURUMANDAL A, 
PARAVOOR, 

PARAVOOR, 691301, 
KOLLAM

  

79 24/01/2026 ASWATHY S SHIBI (MTHR) MOHAN VILASAM, 
CHATHANNOOR, 

Chirakkara, 
KARAMCODE P O, 
691579, KOLLAM

  

80 24/01/2026 MUHAMMAD KUNJU HANEEFA (FTHR) 199 
THEKKEKALLUVETTANKUZHI, 

KONGAL, 
PARAVOOR, 

PARAVOOR P O, 
691301, KOLLAM

  

81 24/01/2026 Reshmi P R Raghunathan pillai 
(FTHR)

P R BHAVAN, 
KULATHOORKONAM, 

PARIPPALLY, 
Puthenkulam po, 
691302, kollam

  

82 24/01/2026 SULFIKAR B BASHEER H (FTHR) SULFIKAR MANZIL, 
CHENKULAM, 

POOYAPPALLY, 
CHENKULAM P O, 

691510, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

83 24/01/2026 MARY KOSHY KOSHY THOMAS 
(HSBN)

Pariyarath Bunglow, 
Maruthamanpally, 

Pooyappally, 
Pooyappally, 691537, 

Kottarakkara

  

84 24/01/2026 JOLLY GEORGE GEORGE (HSBN) KLAVARA PUTHEN 
VEEDU, EARAM 

NORTH, MEENAD, 
CHATHANNOOR P O, 

691572, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

85 24/01/2026 THASNI B H BASHEER (FTHR) THASNI MANZIL, 
KONGAL, 

PARAVOOR, 
PARAVOOR, 691301, 

KOLLAM

  

86 24/01/2026 SREEJITH S AJITHA SAJEEV 
(MTHR)

CHITHIRA, 
KARADIMUKKU, 

NEDUNGOLAM P O, 
NEDUNGOLAM, 
691334, KOLLAM

  

87 24/01/2026 SANTHOSH R RAMACHANDRAKURUP 
(FTHR)

REVATHY BHAVAN, 
VIZHANADUTHALA, 

POOYAPPALLY, 
CHENKULAM, 

691510, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

88 24/01/2026 ESHA RAJESH RAJESH RAJENDRAN 
(FTHR)

R R COTTAGE, 
CHATHANNOOR, 

CHATHANNOOR P O, 
MEENAD, 691572, 

KOLLAM

  

89 24/01/2026 BIJU S BABU (FTHR) KUNNUMPURATHU 
VEEDU, 

KARIMPALOOR, 
PARIPPALLY, 

PUTHENKULAM, 
691302, KOLLAM

  

90 24/01/2026 Roshan M P Muraleedharan (FTHR) Pournnami, Kongal, 
Paravoor, Paravoor, 

691301, Kollam

  

91 24/01/2026 NIRUPAM S SHYJAN P (FTHR) Poikavila Puthenveedu, 
Thazham South, 

Chirakkara, 
Chathannoor, 691572, 

Kollam

  

92 24/01/2026 Nandhu Krishnan U Unnikrishna Kurup P 
(FTHR)

Krishna, E S I Junction, 
Parippally, Parippally, 

691574, Kollam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

93 24/01/2026 SUJATHA K BABU (HSBN) KUNNUMPURATHU 
VEEDU, 

KARIMPALOOR, 
PARIPPALLY, 

PUTHENKULAM, 
691302, KOLLAM

  

94 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAJIR S SAJAD M (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
KARAMCODE, 

MEENAD, 
KARAMCODE, 

691579, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

95 24/01/2026 SAFA AFZAL JAFAR (OTHR) KIZHAKKE 
MADATHIL, 

KOTHERI, MEENAD, 
CHATHANNOOR P O, 

691572, KOLLAM

  

96 24/01/2026 ATHIRA P PRAMEELA (MTHR) 304  SOPANAM, 
KALAKKODU, 

POOTHAKULAM, 
KALAKKODU, 

691302, KOLLAM

  

97 24/01/2026 RASNI M MUHAMMED RAFI 
(FTHR)

M S MANZIL, 
KOTTIYAM, 

ADICHANALLOOR, 
KOTTIYAM P O, 
691571, KOLLAM

  

98 24/01/2026 VILASINI SAJI (HSBN) POOJALAYAM, 
PAMPURAM, 
PARIPPALLY, 

PARIPPALLY P O, 
691574, KOLLAM

  

99 24/01/2026 VIJI R BIJU S (HSBN) KUNNUMPURATHU 
VEEDU, 

KARIMPALOOR, 
PARIPPALLY, 

PUTHENKULAM, 
691302, KOLLAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

100 24/01/2026 LIJI RAJU SHAJI GEORGE 
(HSBN)

AMARIVILA VEEDU, 
POOYAPPALLY, 
POOYAPPALLY, 
POOYAPPALLY, 

691537, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

101 24/01/2026 VAISHNAV S 
PRASAD 

SIVAPRASAD (FTHR) PRASADAM, 
BHOOTHAKULAM, 
BHOOTHAKULAM, 

BHOOTHAKULAM P 
O, 691302, KOLLAM

  

102 24/01/2026 Vishnu T Thampi M (FTHR) Vishnu Bhavan, 
Thazham, Meenad, 

Chathannoor, 691572, 
Kollam

  

103 24/01/2026 SALINI S L PRADEEP C R (HSBN) ADWAITHAM, 
KOTTARA, 

POOYAPPALLY, 
MEEYANNOOR P O, 

691537, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

104 24/01/2026 MUKIL S M S M Pillai (FTHR) REVATHY, 
THAZHAM SOUTH 

KOCHALUMMOODU, 
MEENAD, 

CHATHANNOOR, 
691572, Kollam

  

105 24/01/2026 SAJITHA V S SAJI G (FTHR) POOJALAYAM, 
PAMPURAM, 
PARIPPALLY, 

KALLUVATHUKKAL 
P O, 691574, KOLLAM

  

106 24/01/2026 AKSHAY S S SUNIL KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

12/355, PUNARTHAM, 
VAZHATHODI 

MUKKU, 
POOTHAKKULAM, 

POOTHAKKULAM P 
O, 691302, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

107 24/01/2026 MINI PILLAI G S MANIKANDAN 
PILLAI (HSBN)

PANACKKAL 
VEEDU, 

BHOOTHAKULAM, 
BHOOTHAKULAM, 

BHOOTHAKULAM P 
O, 691302, KOLLAM

  

108 24/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SALMAN S 

SAJAD M (FTHR) CHARUVILA VEEDU, 
KARAMCODE, 

MEENAD, 
KARAMCODE, 

691579, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

109 24/01/2026 AKASH S S SUNIL KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

12/355, PUNARTHAM, 
VAZHATHODIMUKKU, 

POOTHAKKULAM, 
POOTHAKKULAM P 
O, 691302, KOLLAM

  

110 24/01/2026 ALFIYA N NAUSHAD A (FTHR) PLAKKALAYIL 
HOUSE, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
KOTTIYAM, 

KOTTIYAM, 691571, 
KOLLAM

  

111 24/01/2026 KHALID KARIM (FTHR) 329  HASEENA 
MANZIL, 

MAILAKKAL  
KONGAL, 

PARAVOOR, 
PARAVOOR, 691301, 

KOLLAM

  

112 24/01/2026 AMITH M LAL ATHMA S CHITHRA 
(MTHR)

GURUKRIPA, 
KOONAYIL, 

PARAVOOR, paravoor, 
691301, KOLLAM

  

113 24/01/2026 MONISHA 
VARGHESE 

VARGHESE (FTHR) L B HOUSE, 
ADUTHALA, 

KALLUVATHUKKAL, 
ADUTHALA, 691579, 

CHATHANNOOR

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

114 24/01/2026 ASHIK S S SUNIL KUMAR S 
(FTHR)

12/355, PUNARTHAM, 
VAZHATHODI 

MUKKU, 
POOTHAKKULAM, 

POOTHAKKULAM P 
O, 691302, KOLLAM

  

115 24/01/2026 SHEHINA USAIN (HSBN) KUZHIVILA VEEDU, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

KOLLAM, 
ADICHANALLOOR P 

O, 691573, 
ADICHANALLOOR

  

116 24/01/2026 Ameer Muhammed Muhammed S (FTHR) Baithul Ameer, Meenad, 
Meenad, Nedungolam, 

691334, Kollam

  

117 24/01/2026 HARIPRIYA S SUDHEERAN G 
(FTHR)

SUDHABHAVAN, 
KIZHAKKANELA, 

PARIPPALLY, 
KIZHAKKANELA P O, 

691574, KOLLAM

  

118 24/01/2026 SAJITHA SUNIL KUMAR S 
(HSBN)

12/355, PUNARTHAM, 
VAZHATHODI 

MUKKU, 
POOTHAKKULAM, 

POOTHAKKULAM P 
O, 691302, KOLLAM

  

119 24/01/2026 DEVI A S ANILKUMAR T 
(FTHR)

KALLUVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

THAZHAM MIDDILE, 
CHATHANNOOR, 
CHATHANNOOR, 
691572, KOLLAM

  

120 24/01/2026 NIKITHA ANNA 
RAJESH

RAJESH BABY (FTHR) POIKAVILA GRACE 
VILLA, 

MARUTHAMONPALLY, 
POOYAPPALLY, 
POOYAPPALLY, 

691537, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

121 24/01/2026 SALMAN 
MUZAMMIL Z 

ZAKKEER HUSSAIN 
(FTHR)

AMINA MANZIL, 
KOTTIYAM, 

THAZHUTHALA, 
KOTTIYAM, 691571, 

KOLLAM

  

122 24/01/2026 FATHIMA ABU ABU (FTHR) S A MANZIL 
MENGANIKOCHU 

VEEDU, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 

PARAVOOR, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM 
P O, 691319, KOLLAM

  

123 24/01/2026 SAFNA SHEREEF SHEREEF B (FTHR) SAFNA MANZIL, 
KARAMCODE, 

MEENAD, 
KARAMCODE, 

691579, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

124 24/01/2026 SREESIVAN R K SREEKALA V (MTHR) 22/34 KALA 
BHAVAN, 

NADAKKAL, 
KALLUVATHUKKAL, 
KALLUVATHUKKAL 
P O, 691578, KOLLAM

  

125 24/01/2026 THRESIAMMA 
JOSEPH 

BIJU T J (OTHR) THUNDIYIL VEEDU, 
KOTTANGAL, 
KOTTANGAL, 

VAIPOOR, 689588, 
MALLAPPALLY

  

126 24/01/2026 Amal Krishnan S Satheesh Chettiar C 
Chellappan Chettiar A 

(FTHR)

87, Thiruvathira, 
poothakkulam, paravur, 

691301, kollam

  

127 24/01/2026 Beegam Nisha C S M K Fasaludeen (FTHR) Baithul Ameer, Meenad, 
Meenad, Nedungolam, 

691334, Kollam

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

128 24/01/2026 sonu s baby sunil mon baby (FTHR) chevittuthottathil veedu, 
pooyappally, 
pooyappally, 

pooyappally, 691537, 
kottarakkara

  

129 24/01/2026 MEGHA S M S M PILLAI (FTHR) REVATHY, 
THAZHAM SOUTH, 

MEENAD, 
CHATHANNOOR, 

691572, Kollam

  

130 24/01/2026 LEKSHMI R S NAIR SREELAL V (HSBN) KALLUVILA 
KIZHAKKATHIL 

VEEDU, THAZHAM, 
CHATHANNOOR, 
CHATHANNOOR, 
691572, KOLLAM

  

131 24/01/2026 CHRISTINA AJEEV AJEEV JOYSON 
(FTHR)

AJEEV BHAVAN, 
ERAM, MEENADU, 
KARAMCODE P O, 

691579, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

132 24/01/2026 VIJAYA MOHANAN ACHUTHAPANICKER 
(FTHR)

S S BHAVAN, 
ULIYANADU, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
KARAMCODE P O, 
691579, KOLLAM

  

133 24/01/2026 Abhijith M Mohanan (FTHR) 1/87Kunnumpurathveed, 
Thazham thekku, 

Meenadu, chathannoor, 
691572, Kollam

  

134 24/01/2026 SUDHARMINI D K S RANJITH (HSBN) 12/471 
MULAKUNNIL, 

KOTTAPPURAM, 
PARAVOOR, 

PARAVOOR P O, 
691301, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

135 24/01/2026 CHACKO T SHEELAMMA (WIFE) ANSU BHAVAN, 
EDANADU, MEENAD, 

EDANADU, 691579, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

136 24/01/2026 ASWATHY M S N MOHANAN (FTHR) VAMADEVA NIVAS, 
KURUMANDAL B, 

PARAVOOR, 
PARAVOOR, 691301, 

KOLLAM

  

137 24/01/2026 SIJI L R PRADEEP B (HSBN) PRAKASH 
MANDIRAM, 
NADAKKAL, 

VILAVOORKONAM, 
VILAVOORKONAM, 

691578, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

138 24/01/2026 SHIMA AJEEV AJEEV JOYSON 
(HSBN)

AJEEV BHAVAN, 
EARAM, MEENADU, 
KARAMCODE P O, 

691579, 
CHATHANNOOR

  

139 24/01/2026 ARUN BINU S BINU KUMAR 
(FTHR)

ANANYA, THAZHAM 
SOUTH, 

CHIRAKKARA, 
CHATHANNOOR, 

691572, Kollam

  

140 24/01/2026 ANSINA A AZAD A (FTHR) NADEERA MANZIL, 
PAYYAKODE, 

POOYAPPALLY, 
OYOOR P O, 691510, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

141 24/01/2026 ANILA A MADHURI M (MTHR) ANILA BHAVAN, 
EDANAD, MEENAD, 

EDANAD, 691579, 
CHATHANNOOR

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

142 24/01/2026 ALFIYA S SHANARA F (MTHR) 05/814,ALFIYA 
MANZIL, 

ADICHANALLOOR, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 

691573, KOLLAM

  

143 24/01/2026 AJITH KUMAR A S ANIL KUMAR D 
(FTHR)

AMBIKA NIVAS, 
THAZHUTHALA, 

KOTTIYAM, 
KOTTIYAM, 691571, 

CHATHANNOOR

  

144 24/01/2026 Saif Ali S SHAJAHAN F (FTHR) SAIDALI MANZIL, 
KARAMCODE, 

MEENAD, 
KARAMCODE P O, 
691579, KOLLAM

  

145 24/01/2026 MUHSIN A H ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

ARSHAD MANZIL, 
ADICHANALLOOR, 
ADICHANALOOR, 

ADICHANALLOOR P 
O, 691573, KOLLAM

  

146 24/01/2026 ABDUL MALIK SHAJAHAN S (FTHR) 08/236 
SUMAYYALAYAM, 
KIZHAKKANELA, 

PARIPPALLY, 
KIZHAKKANELA P O, 

691574, KOLLAM

  

147 24/01/2026 E S JOY SUSAN JOY (WIFE) E S COTTAGE, 
MAVILA, 

POOTHAKKULAM, 
POOTHAKKUALM P 
O, 691302, KOLLAM

  

148 24/01/2026 SAIFUDEEN A ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

MUMTHAS MANZIL, 
SITHARA JUNCTION, 
ADHICHANALLOOR, 
KOTTIYAM, 691571, 

CHATHANNOOR

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

149 24/01/2026 KUNJU RAMAN Chellamma (WIFE) Kallazhi Thodiyil, 
Punnekulam, 
Poothakulam, 

Poothakulam, 691302, 
Kollam

  

150 24/01/2026 Vishal Raj R N Rajendran Pillai 
(FTHR)

01/191 Vikas Bhavan, 
Thazham North, 

Meenad, Chathannoor P 
O, 691572, Kollam

  

151 24/01/2026 MIJO JOHN JOHN M (FTHR) 1/217 PALAVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

THAZHAM NORTH, 
MEENAD, 

CHATHANNOOR, 
691572, KOLLAM

  

152 24/01/2026 SREE KUMAR  C CHANDRAN PILLAI  
(FTHR)

sreeja vilasam, 
chirakkara, 

PARIPALLY, 
chirakkara, 691578, 

kollam

  

153 24/01/2026 Vinesh Sasidharan Pullai 
(FTHR)

Vinesh Bhavan, 
Meenad, Meenad, 

Nedungolam, 691334, 
Kollam

  

154 24/01/2026 MEGHA JOHN JOHN M (FTHR) 1/217 PALAVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

THAZHAM NORTH, 
MEENAD, 

CHATHANNOOR, 
691572, KOLLAM

  

155 24/01/2026 ASHISH S SATHYAN (FTHR) BROTHERS BHAVAN, 
KARAMCODE, 
CHIRAKKARA, 
KARAMCODE, 

691579, 
CHATHANNOOR

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
CHATHANNUR

Revision identity

156 24/01/2026 ANUJA H M MANIYAMMA 
(MTHR)

HARIDAS BHAVAN, 
KOTTARA, 
KOTTARA, 

MEEYANNOOR, 
691537, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

157 24/01/2026 Vijayarajan C Ajitha N (WIFE) Thunduvila Veedu, 
Nedungolam, Paravur, 
Nedungolam, 691334, 

Kollam

  

158 24/01/2026 NAVAMI R S 
RAGHUVARAKURUP 

(FTHR)

NAVANEETHAM, 
VELAMANOOR, 

KALLUVATHUKKAL, 
VELAMANOOR, 
691574, KOLLAM

  

159 24/01/2026 SIVA S GREESHMA G 
(MTHR)

SIVALAYAM, 
MARUTHAMONPALLY, 
MARUTHAMONPALLY, 

POOYAPPALLY, 
691537, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

160 24/01/2026 Devika S Kumar Bindhu (MTHR) Indira Bhavan, 
kalakkodu, 

poothakulam, 
kalakkodu, 691302, 

chathanoor

  

161 24/01/2026 NAVEEN R S RAGHUVARAKURUP 
(FTHR)

NAVANEETHAM, 
VELAMANOOR, 

KALLUVATHUKKAL, 
VELAMANOOR, 
691574, KOLLAM

  

162 24/01/2026 BEENAMOL V SUNILKUMAR (HSBN) KUNCHARAVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KALAKKODU, 
POOTHAKULAM, 

KALAKKODU, 
691302, KOLLAM

  



Jan 25, 2026, 2:16 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)
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163 24/01/2026 Deepika S Kumar Bindhu (MTHR) Indira Bhavan, 
kalakkodu, 

poothakulam, 
kalakkodu, 691302, 

chathanoor

  

164 24/01/2026 C Vasantharajan Prasanna (WIFE) Praveen Land, 
Nedungolam, Paravur, 
Nedungolam, 691334, 

Kollam

  

165 24/01/2026 SANDRA B SUNILKUMAR (FTHR) KUNCHARAVILA 
PADINJATTATHIL, 

KALAKKODU, 
POOTHAKULAM, 

KALAKKODU, 
691302, KOLLAM

  

166 24/01/2026 Muhammed N Noushad A (FTHR) Kizhakkathil veedu 
Kottiyam, Kottiyam, 

Adichanalloor, 
Kottiyam, 691571, 

Kollam

  

167 24/01/2026 Varsharaj V Prasanna (MTHR) Praveen Land, 
Nedungolam, Paravur, 
Nedungolam, 691334, 

Kollam

  

168 24/01/2026 Anupama R J Rajeev (FTHR) Kadambari, 
Karimpaloor, Parippalli, 
Puthenkulam, 691302, 

Chathannoor

  

169 24/01/2026 Izna Nazeem Haq Sony A Haq (FTHR) Haq Mehel, 
Mampallikunnam, 

Meenad, Chathannoor, 
691572, Kollam

  

170 24/01/2026 SUJITH S SUNIL G (FTHR) Kunnumpurath Veedu, 
Channampoika, 

Parippally, 
Kizhakkanels, 691574, 

Chathannoor
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applications have been received)
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171 24/01/2026 Jibin Jose Sibi (MTHR) Konathu Puthenveedu, 
Aduthala, 

Kalluvathukkal, 
Kalluvathukkal, 691578, 

Kollam

  

172 24/01/2026 Alfa Mariyam Biju Biju (FTHR) Konathu Charuvila 
Veedu, Aduthala, 
Kalluvathukkal, 

Aduthala, 691578, 
Kollam

  

173 24/01/2026 SUFNA M MUHAMMOOD 
(FTHR)

DARUSSALAM, 
KIZHAKKANELA, 

PARIPPALLI, 
KIZHAKKANELA, 
691574, KOLLAM

  

174 24/01/2026 Prasanna.O Omana (MTHR) Charuvila Puthenbeedu, 
Kalluvathukkal, 
Kalluvathukkal, 

Aduthala, 691578, 
Kollam

  

175 24/01/2026 Athira S Anoop (HSBN) Anu Bhavan, Uliyanadu, 
Chirakkara, Karamcodu 

P O, 691579, Kollam

  

176 24/01/2026 Nahiyan S Shaji A (FTHR) Nizar Manzil, Sithara 
Junction, Adichanalloor, 

Kottiyam, 691571, 
Kolkam

  

177 24/01/2026 KIYASUDEEN 
ADBULMAJEED 

ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

SALMAN MANZIL, 
KALLUMKUNNU, 
KURUMANDAL B, 
PARAVOOR P O, 

PARAVOOR, 691301, 
KOLLAM

  

178 24/01/2026 Muhammad Ali F Roja (MTHR) Mukkil Puthenveedu, 
Sithara Junction, 
Adichanalloor, 

Kottiyam, 691571, 
Kollam
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179 24/01/2026 D PRADEEPKUMAR DAMODARAN (FTHR) Padmavilasam, Sithara 
Junction, Adichanalloor, 

Kottiyam, 691571, 
Kollam

  

180 24/01/2026 B S Asokan C Anithakumari (WIFE) Asok Nivas, 
Poothakkulam, 
Poothakkulam, 

Poothakkulam, 691302, 
Kollam

  

181 24/01/2026 SYAM G GOPALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

548, SITHARA 
JUNCTION, 

ADHICHANALLOOR, 
KOTTIYAM, 691571, 

KOLLAM

  

182 24/01/2026 C Anithakumari B S Asokan (HSBN) Asok Nivas, 
Poothakkulam, 
Poothakkulam, 

Poothakkulam, 691302, 
Kollam/Chathannoor

  

183 24/01/2026 J Satheesh Janardanan (FTHR) 536 Sangeetha Bhavan, 
Kolayil, Parippally, 
Parippally, 691574, 

Parippally

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


